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" May 31, 2012

HAND DELIVERED

Steve Olea, Director

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Re:  SWTC'’s Financial Metrics Quarterly Report — I* Quarter 2012 — Compliance
Filing; Decision No. 72030, Docket No. E-04100A4-09-0496

Dear Mr. Olea:

In Decision No. 72030 (its Third Ordering Paragraph at page 10), the Commission
instructed Southwest Transmission Cooperative, Inc. (“SWTC”) to “file the quarterly reports of
financial metrics as discussed in Staff’s testimony, commencing May 31, 2011, for the period
ended March 31, 2011, and continuing thereafter with reports due by the end of the second
month following the end of each quarter.”

The attached reports concerning (1) the statement of revenue and expense; (2) the balance
sheet; (3) the TIER/DSC analysis and comments; (4) the SWTC cash position; (5) its cash flow
projection for calendar year 2012; and (6) the summary of debt balances as of April 1, 2012 are
submitted herewith. Should Staff have questions or need additional information concerning this
filing, please contact Gary Pierson or Joe King.

e LDTDOm o Commissior Very truly yours,

D O (‘ F o GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A.

MAY 33 ?.()ﬁ W W M___.
By:
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Michael M. Grant
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Enclosures

Original and 13 copies filed with Docket
Control this 31* day of May, 2012.
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Southwest Transmission Cooperative, Inc.

Balance Sheet - Unaudited
as of March 31, 2012

Assets

Utility Plant

Total Plant in Service

Construction Work in Progress
Total Plant

Accum. Provision for Depr. & Amort.
Net Plant

Investments and Other Property

Investments Assoc. Org. & Patronage Capital

7 Other Non General Funds

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
18
20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33

Total Investments and Other Property
Current Assets
Cash - General Fund
Special Deposits
Temporary Investments
Accounts Receivable - Customers
Other Accounts Receivable
Materials & Supplies - Other
Prepayments

Total Current Assets
Deferred Debits
Unamortized Debt Discount
Misc Deferred Debits

Totai Deferred Debits
Total Assets

Membership Capital and Liabilities

Membership Capital (Deficiency)

Memberships & Patronage Capital
Net Margins - Prior Years
Net Margin - Current Year

Total Margins & Equities

Long-Term Debt
Long-Term Debt - FFB

Other Long-Term Debt (Net)
Total Long Term Debt
Other Long Term Liabilities-ARO
Current Liabilities
Notes Payable/NPP/PPP
Accounts Payable
Other Current & Accrued Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Membership Capital & Liabilities

3/31/2012 12/31/2011
177,002.3 176,901.0
11,585.9 8,948.0
188,588.2 185,849.0
(82,867.4) (81,751.9)
105,720.8 104,097.1
82.6 7156
3,147.7 3,145.4
3,230.3 3.217.0
935.6 618.2
43.2 432
7,688.3 11,651.3
3,500.3 32455
(11.7) 122.6
4,079.5 4,153.0
1,774.9 1,764.1
18,010.1 21,597.9
3203 2815
2,293.1 2,369.8
2,613.4 2,651.3
129,574.7 131,563.3
9,439.2 9.439.2
5,003.2 (675.6)
1,966.7 6,031.2
16,409.1 14,794 .8
95,301.1 96,931.0
14,525.9 15,552.0
109,827.0 112,483.0
310.0 349.3
796.5 1,062.7
2,232.1 2,873.5
3,338.6 4,285.5
129,574.7 131,563.3




Southwest Transmission Cooperative, Inc.
Analysis and Comments

TIER/DSC

As of March 31, 2012

For month of March 2012

TIER Calculation

Net Margins 1,966,691
LTD Interest 1,339,631
3,306,322
[YTD TIER Calc 2.468|
DSC Calculation
Net Margins 1,966,691
LTD Interest 1,339,631
Depr & Amort 1,342,086
Principle Pmts 1,224,558
[YTD Dsc calc 1.813}
2811100 FFB

2811200 RUS
2811300 Poll Ctl
2811400 Solid Waste
2811500 Central Bank
2811600 CFC

854,054 Quarterly
0 Monthly
0
81,443 Annual
0
289.061 Quarterly
1,224,558
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Arizona Electric Power Cooperative, Inc.

Summary of Debt Balances
As of April 1, 2012

NATURE TOTAL PERCENT ANNUALIZED

OF AMOUNT TO FACE INTEREST

OBLIGATION OUTSTANDING TOTAL RATE EXPENSE
FFB DEBT $163,286,981.46 83.534%  4.960% $8,098,567.96
CFC SERIES 1994A BONDS 13,484,574.00 6.898%  0.650% 87,649.73
NRUCFC 18,701,361.81 9.867%  3.334% 623,461.38
Total $195,472,917.27 100.000%  4.507% $8,809,679.07

2012 Debt Service Breakout
Interest Principal Total

Quarter 1 $ 2,247,263 $ 2,093,698 $ 4,340,960
Quarter 2 $ 2,233,370 $ 2,138,903 $ 4,372,273
Quarter 3 $ 2,227,220 % 2,835,870 $ 5,063,090
Quarter 4 $ 2,186,898 $ 2,185,725 $ 4,372,624
Totals $ 8,894,751 § 9,254,196 $ 18,148,947




